LR

High-Speed 1-Needle Lockstitch Cam Exchange Zigzag
Stitching Machine with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

EE—AHARH LTERTFEI DV

LZ-2288
LZ-2288-7

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01" and "#02” refer to the "Note"” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of paris reguired.
+ "0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y YA NITHHRIZEBLT

L BAMA—TO#0L, #02 S0HE, A—YTFo"xx2”0g8 i BT W,

2HBROBFR, BEREEL, 01, 25FOHENE, By (A -rN) ERLET,
3BEMO () B HBEREEBAELTWoTFHRATHDL I EEEKRLET,
4 17AA—TD————— B, ERTHI I LEERLET,

29185006
No.1095-01







CONTENTS
=] R

. EXCLUSIVE PARTSFORLZ-2288 . . . . . i v ittt it it st s st e anons

L7~ 2288/ M A
. EXCLUSIVE PARTSFORLZ—2288 . . « v e v vt ve s ennnsnnenasnnss

LZ—2288E FR &

CSPECIFICATIONS .+ 4 o o sttt e st s am e st a s ons
S

NUMERICALINDEX OF PARTS . 4 4 -t v s et s vt es s e aaenessasans
5l



1. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2288
LZ— 22888 0 5,

l
!
!
|
I
l
{
|
!




REF, N0 _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. . _ ] PESCRIPTION _____ ____. S S aty |
1 225-72853 POSITION CHANGE BASE ASH. AU4F AV TR 4(43) 1
2 225-72804 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE BASE MAF AVIVR A ()
3 225-72903 POSITION CHANGE FITTING PLATE MF AYIRE £ VII{R (1)
4 225-73307 STOPPER EhbYAYIARIA (1)
5 225-73406 MOUNTING ADJUSTMENT ARM TUnn' Fastyhy (1
] T35 TI505 FITTING SCREW PACKING TRV AVITIFT 35 N 97 1)
i 226-12701 SHAFT FUnn Fadkdnit v #(4) ¢}
8 100- 15360 LEVER ASH. ) SN A I 53 {1}
] 01 100-16210 SHAFT TUMN FI-LI05 ¥ 4 B (4) {1}

10 #01 100-16319 SHAFT YAt F3-2y97 ¥ 7 B (B) {1}

TT FOT™ 100-16418 SHAFT IR F3-3997 7 7 B (C) (@)

12 #01  100-16517 SHAFT YRR FA-E907 3 7 B (D) (N

13 "100-17168 STOPPER ASM. YRR FI-2IIF IF{Y 43 (1)

14 160-17468 SPRING 4FEAEL- A3 4 (1)

15 100- 17606 OfL SHIELD TAY-4 (1)

I8 T00- 13006 NUT FF-FFIE Y]

17 106-18109 NUT STOPPER IF-¥FPRM A (1)

18 B1430-761-000 ROLLER ey AvhVOD-F (1)

1% B2608-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL JIN -F-¥ AR A T-%2- (1

20 B2608-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL ¥ab -7-¥ AVh 4 3-%2- {1)

71 WAT-02106000 SPRING [SREYE3 T 4)]

22 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 ayhyFyh 165/64-28 (1}

23 NS-6E50310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oIhsFy 15/64-28 (1)

24 RC-0100001-KP SNAP RING M10 Ch4hi7 9.3 (1)

25 RE-(200000-X0 E-RING EN 4bAD 2 (1)

75 RE-0DZ00000-K0 E-RING 4 EF A4 A7 & [€))]

27 SB-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 2' Y3y D=8 H=4 (1

28 SH-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=1§ nFRI7IE A M5X0.8 L=16 (1)

29 $8-5090520-SP SCREW 8/64-40 L= 5.0 Y7y 9/64-40 L=5 (1)

30 $8-6060620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v7%y° §/64-40 L=6 (1)

31 WP-1020616-50 WASHER 2233 : (2)

32 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8,5X12.5%0.3 FI A H 1 8.5X12.5X0,3 (3)

33 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER FIH 24 310.5X14.5%X0.3 )

34 235-73166 SCALE MOUNTING ASM. . TInn' ARY(93) 1

35 225-73158 SCALE FITTING PLATE COMPL. FUAN AED BIFIIR (FTTH) (B

36 2I5CTI000 SCALE HOUNTING FURAT ATV 193]

37 55-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)

38 225-683566 ARH SIDE COVER T-krAvEN - (71 0) 1

39 226-73267 POSITION CHANGE LEVER COMPL. PMIAFNVITYN - (YT D) 1

40 225-73208 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE LEVER ALF AYTILN - (1)

a1 SS- 7000410 5P SCREN 6/64-40 L= 3.5 IAYFRY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (¢))

42 WP-0371016-8D WASHER 3.7X8X1 ¥5% i % 3.7X8X1 (2)

43 100-15907 LEVER STOPPER b - ZhIn - (2)

44 225-12602 KNOB NMF AvIILA -¥33] (0

45 225-68109 CAM COVER Bh I - |

5 J75-68208 CAY COVER PACKING FRINT = B 95 I

47 55-4121015-$P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FAT 3y 3/16-28 L=10 4

48 225-67903 WINDOW PLATE v 42 1

49 225-68000 WINDOW PLATE PACKING ¥h R A oyky i

50 WP-1021016-3B WASHER k5% b 3 10.2X18X1 1

)] WZ- TUGZ0T0-KP WAVED WASHER FIF AT F #10.5K14. 55073 2

52 WP-1020618-5D WASHER 37320 23 1

53 85-7620750-5P SCREW 3/16-32L=6.5 W3Ry 3/16-32 L=6.5 ]

54 225-12107 KNOB FUAR Fanty ¥v3 1

55 B2 8§-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FA R 3/16-28 L=14 1

56 F0Z WS-0510002Z-KP SPRING WASHER 5, IX9.2Xf .3 NEF B % 5. 1X9. 2513 I

57 02  WP-0501016-SD WASHER 8X10.5X1 3 3 5X10.6X1 1

58 #03  M6094-350-AAL RESTSTANCE PACK AL ASH, F{ION FIALYR 1

58 #04  M6094-350-AAF RESISTANCE PACK AF ASM. FLIGN Iy AFPR 1

NOTE (i32) #0%.., .SELECTIVE PARTS IR
#02....FOR LZ-2288-7 LZ-2288-7H
#03....FOR LZ-2288-7 LZ-2288-7H
NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING @iz k> TEAEY
TO DESTINATIONS
#04. .. FOR LZ-2288-7 LZ-2288-7H

NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING

TO BESTINATIONS

LRI k> CERAET

* ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF LZ-2280

LREMADEKE, LZ-22800RETY,



2. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2288

L7—22888 B2

58~61



REF.NO_ _NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ___ _____._._ | AN S qry
1 225-81409 THROAT PLATE nif4 I
2 $07  225-30864 PRESSER ASK. Hx(s3) 1
3 #07  100-55069 PRESSER A ASM. ¥ A 23 I
4 225-81508 FEED A7y }
5 225-74156 ARM SHAFT OIL PIPE ASH. 99y Jxagan {77 (23) 1
[ 275-74107 AR SAFT O1L PIPE G955 XaDan {7 [43)
7 B3527-552-000 RYUBBER JOINT TR 4T T MYF (2)
8 225-T74255 HEAD SUPPORT ROD ASM, b7 HIE Y (53) 1
I 225-86705 TIMING GAUGE {3y - 1

i0 173-48905 SOCKET SCREW KEYS ughsE y a3 i
71 TA- 1050504 -RD RUEBER PLUG FAEY ]
12 TA-0980502-R0 RUBBER PLUG bty 4
13 TA-0D80502-R0 RUBBER PLUG pALY 2
14 TA-1550902-R0 PLUG bty D=15.5 L= 1
i5 TA-1701002-R0 RUBBER PLUG ARV 1
15 TA-Z200502-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1337 )
17 #01 225-68856) CAM A ASH, MI7VERA(2]) 1
HE #02  225-68950 CAM B ASM, MIPVAAR{ ) i
9 #33 225-69057 CAM C ASH. MIFVRAC(I3) i

20 504  225-G9156 CAM D ASH. PETVEAD(23) 1

T BO5  225-68255 CAKE ASH, PUTUHAE (73] i

22 H0B  225-59354 CAM F ASH, AYTUBAF(2R) ]

23 08 225-59453 CAM G ASH., MITVRAG(2T) H

24 1o 225-69552 CAM 1 ASM. AUTVEAN(23) i

25 #11 225-69651 CAM J ASM, ry7IRAF(23) 1

26 iz 225-GU750 CAN K ASH, ATIBAK(73) i

27 #13 225-§9859 CAM L ASH, AITOAAL(Z3) 1

28 06 225-71103 CA¥ ROLLER A BA20 A (1

29 #06  225-71202 CA¥ ROLLER B #An B (1}

30 #06  225-71301 CAX ROLLER § A ¢ (1}

31 FG6  225-71400 CAN ROLLER D R D (n

az CS-1405 11A-TH THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=14 W=10,5 A3Xb9¥ D=14 §=10.5 J3 1

33 55-B66OTI0-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 L33y 1/4-40 L=7 (23

34 225-70006 CAM SHAFT By 1

35 225-70105 CAM SHAFT METAL A DAY F ABN A 1

K 225-70204 CAX SHAFT BUSHING, B I 7 AAR B T

37 #06  225-70303 CAM SHAFT GEAR A WY IEYA 1

38 06 225-T0402 CAM SHAFT GEAR B MWrr¥ ¥ B 1

39 #06  225-70501 CAM SHAFT GEAR B PIVaE L Y 1

40 06 225-70600 CA¥ SHAFT GEAR D BV EYD 1

E3 225-70758 CAN HOLDER COMPL. FISZCTEN D 1

42 225-70507 CAM ARY hAoF 1

43 225-71509 DRIVING SHAFT LY v S A 1

44 225-71608 nU2USE 9Y FAARA 1

45 225-71707 DRIVING SHAFT METAL B MUY 2R Y ) ARL B 1

35 22571806 DRIVIAG ARK RIS I

47 225-7190% DRIVING ROD ABZY S Hugh 1

48 225-72457 HORM RHEEL COMPL. Ph-AE4-% (Fyo ) 1

49 225-71004 CAM ROLLER SHAFT hkiE ¥ 2 1

50 #06 225-72002 DRIVING PIN A M7 IR Y A 1
5§ H06  225-72101 TRIVING PIR B AIFT AV 00 VB T
52 a8 225-72200 DRIVING PIN C 7Y 2N Y C 1
53 #06  225-72309 DRIVING PIN D M7y LT YETY D 1
54 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAEY 11/64-40 L=4 2
55 85-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MARY 1/4-40 L=6 4
56 ZI5-73802 SHAFT FFY N S 7§ T
57 235-73901 FEEDER CHAKGE LINK A Friavhy 9 A 1
58 #06  100-53007 WORM ASM. A b-4 A 1
59 #06  100-53106 FORM B -4 B I

60 #06  100-53205 FORY GA-A C 1

&l H0G T00-53304 WORK TE-A D i

62 CS-140111A-TH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=I4 W=10.5 27200F D=14 W=10.5 93 2

63 $§-8660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=T ¥335 1/4-40 1=7 (4)

64 SH-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 UFAIT IR A 1

65 SH-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 n7Ha734" Ab 3

[T SH¥-8D040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 X35 HEX0. T =4 T

67 55-8110422-TP SCREN 11/64-40 L=4 R3Sy 11/84-40 L=4 2

638 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FA3¥ 11/64-40 L=4 2

89 85-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAEY 1/4-40 L=8 2

70 5S-8661012-TP SCREW bARY 2

T 58-9T5T7A0-EF SCREW 15/54-28 L=17 nyA7E kL 15/64-28 L=17 1

NOTE {3E#}

#01... ,FOR LZ-2288A
#02....FOR LZ-22883
#03....FOR LZ-2288C
#04. ., FOR LZ-2288D
#05_ .. FCR LZ-2288%
#0G, .. . SELECTIVE PARTS
#407. .. .NO MECESSARY PART ACCORDING
TO DESTINATIONS
#08. .. .FOR LZ-2288F
809, ., . FOR LZ-2288G
#10, .. .FOR LZ-2288H
#11, .. . FOR LZ-2288J
#12....FOR LZ-2288K
#13... . FOR LZ-2288L

LZ-2288AF
1222888
L2-2288CE
L2-2288D 4
LZ-2288Ef
FIREE &

fritis k> THEAET

LZ-2288FH
LZ-228BGH
LZ-228BHA
LZ-2288JH
LZ-2288KH
LZ-2288LF%

% ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF LZ-2280

FRAOBRIE, L2-2280 B TT,



3. SPECIFICATIONS
R

R 24518 £4T3 388 BEAHS%T | ZBAZAIHT | Fwan3vd Fnaniy7
Pattern name | Standard | 3-step 2-step Standard | Lunette z?d"tsh‘am" Si"d"ti‘a"“
zigzag zigzag zigzag scallop scaliop scaltop scellap
&% '
Part No. 225688%1 § 22568950 | 22569057 | 22569156 | 22569255 | 22569354 | 225694453
ad ERYhA HEYHA HEYHA HENHA LEVEEN HEYHA HEYHA
A B c [s] g F G
Part Name Needis Needla Needle Needle Neadle Needie Needfe
rocking rocking rocking recking rocking TocKing rocking
cam A cam B cam C cam D cam E cam F cam G
BAMERY D
Max,.zigzag 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0
width
AAxdEs
Max. pattarn — - —_— 2.4 4.8 3.4 2.4
width
Ky-viE
Number of
stitches for 2 8 4 24 24 24 12
a pattern
’ [} & & &
27T Alght Alght Right Aight
R¥-u
Stiteh
pattern
E k3 k E
Lefi Left Leil Left
F34vF Fi4vF F54u¥ Faduf
ATuF AFe¥F 27T ATvF
Blind Biind Blind Blind
stitch stitech stitech stitch
22560562 | 22569657 | 22569750 | 22569858
H‘Eghh ﬂﬁgfm HEI?:ﬁA H‘Eghb
Needle Needls Neadle Neadia
raocking recking rocking rocking
cam H cam J cam K cam L
6.0 6.0 6.0 6,0
4 [ 8 12
] & & L
Aight Right Alght Right
% X E 3
Lelt Left teft Lefl




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 3l
PART NO PAGE REF | PART N PAGE REF | PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& BN ff £ N B E__NO X} B NO
B1430-761-000 2 18 | 225-12107 2 54
B2608-761-000 2 19 | 225-12602 2 44
B2608-761-000 2 20 | 225-12701 2 T
B3527-552-000 4 T | 225-67903 2 48
225-63000 2 49
CS-140111A-TH 4 32 | 225-68109 2 45
CS-140111A-TH 4 62 | 225-68208 2 46
225-68356 2 38
MAT-02106000 2 21 | 225-88851 4 17
N6094-350-AAF 2 59 | 225-68950 4 18
M6094-350-AAL 2 58 | 225-65057 4 19
225-69156 4 20
NS-6150310-SP 2 22 | 225-69255 4 2
NS-6150310-SP 2 23 | 225-69354 4 22
225-69453 4 23
RC-0100001-KP 2 24 | 225-69552 4 24
RE-0200000-K0 2 25 | 225-69651 4 25
RE-0400000-KO 2 26 | 225-69750 4 26
225-69859 4 21
SD-0800402-TP 2 27 | 225-70006 4 34
SH-6051402-TP 4 64 | 225-70105 4 35
SH-6051402-TP 4 65 | 225-70204 4 36
SK-6051602-TP 2 28 | 225-70303 4 37
SH-8040402-TP 4 66 | 225-70402 4 38
S§-4121016-SP 2 47 | 225-70501 4 39
$S-4121415-SP 2 55 | 225-70600 4 40
$§-6080320-SP 2 37 | 225-70758 4 41
$S5-6090520-SP 2 29 | 225-70907 4 42
$5-6090620-SP 2 30 | 225-71004 4 49
$$-6660710-TP  ~4 33 | 225-71103 4 28
SS-6660710-TP 4 63 | 225-71202 4 29
$$-7090410-SP 2 41 | 225-71301 4 30
$S-7620750-SP 2 53 | 225-71400 4 31
§5-8110422-TP 4 54 | 225-71509 4 43
$8-8110422-TF 4 67 | 225-T1608 4 44
S5-8110422-TP 4 68 | 225-71707 4 45
$S-8660610-TP 4 55 | 225-71806 4 46
$S-8660810-TP 4 69 | 225-71905 447
$5-8661012-TP 4 70 | 225-72002 4 50
SS-9151740-CP 4 T1 | 225-72101 4 51
225-72200 4 52
TA-0980502-R0 4 12 | 225-72309 4 853
TA-0980502-R0 4 13 | 225-72457 4 48
TA-1050504-R0 4 11 | 225-72804 2 2
TA-1550902-R0 4 14 | 225-72853 2 1
TA-1701002-RD 4 15 | 225-72903 2 3
TA-2200502-R0 4 16 | 225-73000 2 36
225-73158 2 35
WP-0371016-SD 2 42 | 225-73166 2 34
WP-0501016-SD 2 57 | 225-73208 240
WP-1020616-SD 2 31 | 225-73257 2 39
Wp-1020616-SD 2 52 | 225-73307 2 4
Wp-1021016-SD 2 50 | 225-73406 2 5
WS-0510002-KP 2 56 | 225-73505 2 6
WZ-0850302-K0 2 32 | 225-73802 4 56
WZ-1052010-KP 2 33 | 225-73901 4 57
WZ-1052010-KP 2 51 | 22574107 4 6
225-74156 4 5
100~ 16360 2 8 | 226-74255 4 8
100-15907 2 43 | 225-80864 4 2
100-16210 2 9 | 225-81409 4 1
100-16319 2 10 | 225-81508 4 4
100-16418 2 11 | 225-86705 4 9
100-16517 2 12
100-17168 2 13
100-17408 2 14
100-17606 2 15
100- 18000 2 16
100-18109 2 17
100-53007 4 58
100-53108 4 59
100-53206 4 60
100-53304 4 81
100-55069 4 3
173-48905 4 10










ALIKE

JUKI CORPORATION

JUKI &=

HELRES, TIEE
To onder of e Turtier
nfosmation,

plessa conbasl !

Somrt=YUA FRBARBOLEnFEGLEET ERSAYET.

o Thi e isriglion condred in his g B is fuljos! 1o changa for seprovamen] of the commcdily wilhoat nolice.
#O@ut—3 A FIL, 1@asipa )l HEOEAGETERE LA LETT,

& This pana ligl s edied v accangance wilh the product speolicalons as ol Kaech 1005

0% - 0 Prired in Jages (F)




